06-06-2006

۲

; 1

	-2000				
		P/4393-16			
PATE! 10325		R SHEET			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attach	ed original document o	r copy the	ereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Ad	dress of receiving p	oarty(ies):	
Henri PARADOWSKI	TECHNIP FR 6-8 Allee de l' Faubourg de l' ZAC Danton 92400 Courbe FRANCE	Arche Arche			
Type of Entity: Individual	Type of Entity: Co	prporation-France			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	No		
 Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: May 10, 2006 					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the applicati	on is:			-
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				n c C
11/399,768			ANCE SECI		THE CHARGE R
Additional numbe				3	REC
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number	of documents involv	/ed.		10805
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$	40.0	0
	Enclosed as part	of Check No.	247	:59	
	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert C. Faber	ng information is true A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	-fr May 30, 200		ed	
Total number of pages includi	ng cover sheet, attac	hments and docum	ent [.] :	2	

01 FC:8021

00769182.1

ASSIGNMENT

.

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

PARADOWSKI Henri, French citizen, residing at: 32 rue Serpente - 95800 CERGY - FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

TECHNIP FRANCE 6-8 Allée de l'Arche - Faubourg de l'Arche - ZAC Danton 92400 COURBEVOIE - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Process for sub-cooling an LNG stream obtained by cooling by means of a first refrigeration cycle, and associated installation a)which application was executed by the undersigned on the day of

b) filed on the day of 07.04.2006 Serial No. 11/399,768

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at: Cergy

This day of: ______

Inventor:

PARADOWSKI Henri Quat